KELLY § TIRES OFF-ROAD
KELLY EDGE® MT

A Hardworking, Quality Tire for Light Trucks and
SUVs with Maximum Traction for Off-Road Driving

FEATURES BENEFITS

Proven tread pattern For off-road confidence in all-season conditions and a quiet ride

Multi-directional sipes Provide enhanced handling on wet roads

Wide, open grooves For digging through mud, sand and gravel, and clearing debris from the tread pattern
Stud-ready blocks Deliver added traction in winter conditions when used with optional #16 metal studs
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SATISFACTION
GUARANTEE

All-Terrain

*For more complete information, go to Tire-HQ™ at www.tire-hg.com or contact your Goodyear representative.
Al tires include Nationwide Warranty Service and Online Tire Registration. Nationwide Warranty Service Link: https://www.goodyear.com/en_US/support/tire-warranty.html
Online Tire Registration Link: https://www.goodyear.com/en_US/support/register-tires.html
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KELLY I(‘ TIRES

KELLY EDGE MT SPECIFICATIONS

Size
Edge MT

*LT235/85R16
*LT265/75R16
*LT285/75R16
*LT235/80R17
*LT245/75R17
*LT265/70R17
*LT285/70R17
*LT315/70R17

*35X12.50R17LT
*LT265/70R18
*LT275/65R18
*LT275/70R18
*LT285/65R18

*35X12.50R18LT

Service

Description Range Sidewall

120/116Q*
123/120Q*
126/123P**
120/117Q**
121/118Q**
121/118Q*
121/118Q*
121/118Q**
121Q
124/121Q**
123/120Q*
125/122Q**
125/122Q**
123Q

Load
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BSL
BSL
BSL
BSL
OwL
BSL
OWL
BSL
BSL
BSL
BSL
BSL
BSL
BSL

*Discontinued July 2023- February 2024

Product
Code

357605332
357610332
357584332
357318332
357290333
357289332
357310333
357300332
357020332
357009332
357301332
357600332
357015332
357014332

Material
Number

239550
239554
239559
239549
239551
239552
239558
239560
239561
239553
239555
239556
239557
239562

Approved Rim
Widths (Inches)

6.0-75
7.0-8.0
75-9.0
6.0-75
6.5-75
70-85
75-9.0
8.5-10.0
85-11.0
70-9.0
75-9.0
70-85
8.0-10.0
85-11.0

Measuring Rim
Width (Inches)

6.5
7.5
8.0
6.5
7.0
8.0
8.5
9.5
10.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.5
10.0

Section
Width
(Inches)

9.3
10.5
113

9.3

9.8
10.7
11.5
12.7
125
10.7
11.0
11.0
115
125

Do not attempt to mount 16" rim diameter tires on 16.5" rim diameter wheels; this may result in serious injury or death.

NOTE: When replacing a vehicle’s original equipment light truck tires with passenger car tires, the load on each replacement car tire must not exceed the
maximum load stamped on the replacement car tire sidewall divided by 1.10

**Max load decreases if tire is used in a dual application. For dual max load please refer to the tire sidewall.

For optimum performance, studded tires should be used in sets of four. Only new tires should be fitted with studs.

Studded tires can be sold for use only where use is not prohibited by law.

Overall
Diameter
(Inches)

31.7
31.7
33.1
31.8
31.7
31.7
33.0
34.4
34.8
329
321
33.4
32.8
35.4

Max
Load

(Lbs) (in 32nds) Revs / Mile

3042
3415
3750
3085
3195
3195
3195
3195
3195
3525
3415
3640
3640
3415

For more complete information, go to Tire-HQ™ at www.tire-hg.com or contact your Goodyear representative.
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Tread
Depth

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

OFF-ROAD

656
656
628
654
656
656
630
605
598
633
648
623
634
587

Stud Pin Size
(TSMI #)

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16



