

KELLY EDGE® MT

A Hardworking, Quality Tire for Light Trucks and SUVs with Maximum Traction for Off-Road Driving



FEATURES	BENEFITS
Proven tread pattern	For off-road confidence in all-season conditions and a quiet ride
Multi-directional sipes	Provide enhanced handling on wet roads
Wide, open grooves	For digging through mud, sand and gravel, and clearing debris from the tread pattern
Stud-ready blocks	Deliver added traction in winter conditions when used with optional #16 metal studs







KELLY EDGE MT SPECIFICATIONS

								Section	Overall	Max.	Tread		
Size	Service Description	Load	Sidowall	Product Code	Material Number	Approved Rim Widths (Inches)	Measuring Rim Width (Inches)	Width (Inches)	Diameter (Inches)	Load (Lbs)	Depth (in 32nds)	Revs / Mile	Stud Pin Size (TSMI #)
Edge MT	Description	Range	Oldewall	Oode	Number	widths (menes)	Width (inches)	(Inches)	(inches)	(LD3)	(III SZIIGS)	Nevs / Wille	(10M1#)
*LT235/85R16	120/116Q**	E	BSL	357605332	239550	6.0 - 7.5	6.5	9.3	31.7	3042	18	656	16
*LT265/75R16	123/120Q**	E	BSL	357610332	239554	7.0 - 8.0	7.5	10.5	31.7	3415	18	656	16
*LT285/75R16	126/123P**	Ε	BSL	357584332	239559	7.5 - 9.0	8.0	11.3	33.1	3750	18	628	16
*LT235/80R17	120/117Q**	Ε	BSL	357318332	239549	6.0 - 7.5	6.5	9.3	31.8	3085	18	654	16
*LT245/75R17	121/118Q**	Е	OWL	357290333	239551	6.5 - 7.5	7.0	9.8	31.7	3195	18	656	16
*LT265/70R17	121/118Q**	Е	BSL	357289332	239552	7.0 - 8.5	8.0	10.7	31.7	3195	18	656	16
*LT285/70R17	121/118Q**	D	OWL	357310333	239558	7.5 - 9.0	8.5	11.5	33.0	3195	18	630	16
*LT315/70R17	121/118Q**	D	BSL	357300332	239560	8.5 - 10.0	9.5	12.7	34.4	3195	18	605	16
*35X12.50R17LT	121Q	Е	BSL	357020332	239561	8.5 - 11.0	10.0	12.5	34.8	3195	18	598	16
*LT265/70R18	124/121Q**	E	BSL	357009332	239553	7.0 - 9.0	8.0	10.7	32.9	3525	18	633	16
*LT275/65R18	123/120Q**	E	BSL	357301332	239555	7.5 - 9.0	8.0	11.0	32.1	3415	18	648	16
*LT275/70R18	125/122Q**	Ε	BSL	357600332	239556	7.0 - 8.5	8.0	11.0	33.4	3640	18	623	16
*LT285/65R18	125/122Q**	E	BSL	357015332	239557	8.0 - 10.0	8.5	11.5	32.8	3640	18	634	16
*35X12.50R18LT	123Q	E	BSL	357014332	239562	8.5 - 11.0	10.0	12.5	35.4	3415	18	587	16

^{*}Discontinued July 2023- February 2024

Do not attempt to mount 16" rim diameter tires on 16.5" rim diameter wheels; this may result in serious injury or death.

NOTE: When replacing a vehicle's original equipment light truck tires with passenger car tires, the load on each replacement car tire must not exceed the maximum load stamped on the replacement car tire sidewall divided by 1.10

For optimum performance, studded tires should be used in sets of four. Only new tires should be fitted with studs. Studded tires can be sold for use only where use is not prohibited by law.

^{**}Max load decreases if tire is used in a dual application. For dual max load please refer to the tire sidewall.